CH \$90.00 60

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Black Mountain Systems, LLC		01/01/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allvue Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	12526 High Bluff Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 160	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6047415	ALLVUE	
Registration Number:	6052631	ALLVUE	
Registration Number:	6052634	ALLVUE SYSTEMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 446-5933

Email: shanti.conway@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Shanti Sadtler Conway
Address Line 1: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: Shanti Sadtler Conway	
SIGNATURE:	/Shanti Sadtler Conway/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/08/2020		

Total Attachments: 6

source=CA Name Change#page1.tif source=CA Name Change#page2.tif source=CA Name Change#page3.tif

source=CA Cert of Conversion to DE LLC#page1.tif source=CA Cert of Conversion to DE LLC#page2.tif source=CA Cert of Conversion to DE LLC#page3.tif

Secretary of State

LLC-2

Amendment to Articles of	1-1-20
Organization of a	
Limited Liability Company (LLC)	0.1.2
IMPORTANT — Read Instructions before completing this form.	FILED CIU
Filing Fee - \$30.00	Secretary of State
Copy Fees - First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50;	State of California S
Certification Fee - \$5.00	DEC 3.0 2019
Note: You must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12), to change business address(es) of the LLC or to change the name or address of the	the
manager(s) and/or agent for service of process, which can be filed online llcbizfile.sos.ca.gov/SI.	at ¿C
	Above Space For Office Use Only
1. LLC Exact Name (Enter the exact name on file with the California Secret	ary of State.)
Black Mountain Systems, LLC	
Black Mountain Systems, ELC	
2. LLC 12-Digit Entity (File) Number (Enter the exact 12-digit Entity (File)	le) Number issued by the California Secretary of State.)
	•
2 0 0 7 0 2 5 1 0 2 0 9	
3. New LLC Name (If Amending) (See Instructions – List the proposed L Secretary of State. The name must co included.)	LC name exactly as it is to appear on the records of the California ontain an LLC identifier such as LLC or L.L.C. "LLC" will be added, if not
Allvue Systems, LLC	·
7. iii vaa ay ota iii ay aa	
4. Management (If Amending) (Select only one box)	,
The LLC will be managed by:	
☐ One Manager ☐ More than One Ma	anager
5. Purpose Statement (Do not alter Purpose Statement.)	
The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any limay be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Lia	awful act or activity for which a limited liability company libility Company Act.
6. Additional Amendment(s) set forth on attached pages, if any, a	are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this
Form LLC-2. (All attachments should be 8½ x 11, one-sided, legible and clear	rly marked as an attachment to this form LLC-2.)
Signature	
By signing, I affirm under penalty of perjury that the information here	ein is true and correct and that I am authorized by
California law to agn.	
1.1114	Reinaldo Acosta
Sign here	Print your name here
	·

Attachment to Amendment to Articles of Organization

Item 6.

This Amendment shall have a future effective date of January 1, 2020.

TRADEMARK 510209 REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0594

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _____ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

DEC 3 1 2019

Date:______

TRADEMARK Secretary of State REEL: 007126 FRAME: 0595



CONV-1A (REV 10/2018)

State of California **Secretary of State**

Certificate of Conversion

CONV-1A

200702510209

Secretary of State State of California DEC 3 0 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE l - 1- 2020

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form. This Space For Filing Use Only Converted Entity Information 1. Name of Converted Entity Allvue Systems, LLC 2. Form of Entity 3. Jurisdiction Limited liability company Delaware 4. Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office State Zip Code 12526 High Bluff Drive, Suite 160, San Diego, CA 92130 5. Street Address of Chief Executive Office - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code 12526 High Bluff Drive, Suite 160, San Diego, CA 92130 6. Street Address of the California Office, if any - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code 12526 High Bluff Drive, Suite 160, San Diego CA 92130 If the converting entity is a California corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process: Item 7a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address. Item 7c: If the agent is an individual, list the mailing address of the converted entity's agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process C T Corporation System b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process City State Zip Code **Converting Entity Information** 8. Name of Converting Entity Allvue Systems, LLC 9. Form of Entity 10. Jurisdiction 11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any Limited liability company California 200702510209 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. The percentage vote required of each class. 100% membership interest 51% **Additional Information** 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. 12/30/2019 Reinaldo Acosta, C.E.O. of the member, Bluefin Holding, LLC Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person

TRADEMARK

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

REEL: 007126 FRAME: 0596

Attachment to Certificate of Conversion

Item 13.

This Certificate of Conversion shall have a future effective date of January 1, 2020.

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _____ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

DEC 3 1 2019

Date: SVC

REEL: 007126 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 12/08/2020